| PRINTED: | 09/16/2019 |
|----------|------------|
| FORM API | PROVED |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

OMB NO. 0938-039 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING COMPLETED 00 157592 B. WING 08/15/2019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 7863 BROADWAY STE 124 LMR INDIANA HOME CARE INC MERRILLVILLE. IN 46410 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ID (X5) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPLETION TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG DATE E 0000 Bldg. 00 E 0000 An Emergency Preparedness Survey was conducted by the Indiana State Department of Health in accordance with 42 CFR 484.102. Survey Date: August 12,13,14,15, 2019 Facility #: 011123 Provider #: 157592 Census = 19At this Emergency Preparedness survey, LMR Indiana Home Care Inc. was found out of compliance with Emergency Preparedness Requirements for Medicare Participating Providers and Suppliers, 42 CFR 484.102. E 0024 Bldg. 00 E 0024 Emergency Preparedness Plan. 08/23/2019 Based on record review and interview, the agency The Agency Emergency Plan has failed to develop and implement an emergency an identified plan in place to preparedness policy and procedure for the use of ensure the safety and well being of volunteers and other emergency staffing to patients and employees during address surge needs during an emergency for 1 of periods of an emergency or 1 agencies. disaster that disrupts LMR Indiana Home Health services. Findings include: **Emergency Preparedness Plan** On 8/15/19 at 10 a.m. the agency's Emergency was developed, implemented, Preparedness program was reviewed and failed to reviewed and updated annually. evidence a policy on volunteer and emergency The Quality Assurance Committee staffing use. and the Governing Body discussed the use of volunteers in During an interview on 8/15/19 at 10:10 a.m. the an emergency or other emergency

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

| | NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING | | СОМ | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 | |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|--------------------|---|---|----------------------------|
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | | | 7863 BI | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO ROADWAY STE 124 LLVILLE, IN 46410 | D | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIE) | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION | | ID REFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| | Administrator state | ed the agency did not have a ressing volunteer and | | | staffing strategies, incluiprocess and role for intersection of the strategies and rederally defined address surge needs during emergency. In review of our Emerge Preparedness program survey conducted 08/12/19-08/15/19, the organized discussed with administrator that during emergency/disaster, the volunteers may need to considered and utilized continuation of patient of policy and procedure were revised and adjustments were made to include the volunteers in compliance 484.102(b)(5) and agen (See attachment of Age Emergency Preparedne EXHIBIT A | egration of esignated ls to uring an ency after the clinical the g times of e use of be for are. The ere further s/additions ie use of e with cy needs. ncy's | |
| G 0000 | | | | | | | |
| Bldg. 00 | Licensure survey. | <i>±</i> : 200857640 | G 000 | 00 | | | |

PRINTED: 09/16/2019 FORM APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING | | 00 | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 | |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---|----------------------------|
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | | | 7863 B | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ROADWAY STE 124 ILLVILLE, IN 46410 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY C | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | : | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| | | reflects State Findings cited in 10 IAC 17. Refer to State Form | | | | | |
| G 0442 | | | | | | | |
| Bldg. 00 | interview, the agen with a copy of the for 2 of 3 home vi Findings include: 1. A 01/12/2018 p provided by the D 2:15 p.m. The politon of the forms/consents du the [agency] hand 2. A document titl states, " Notific of Services: This if informed orally, in authorized represent charges incurred values and the states of the states of | ion, record review, and hey failed to provide the patient completed service agreement sits. (Patients 2 and 3) olicy titled Admission was irector of Nursing on 8/14/19 at tey indicated, but was not limited are furnished with copies of all ring admission as attached to book." ed Patient Service Agreement ation of Charges and Changes s to confirm that I was fully n writing, and in advance by the intative of [agency] of the while I am under the care of the visit observation on 8/13/19 at 's admission packet was enced a blank service yee C, a physical therapist, patient's service agreement d out and that the agency kept | G 04 | 442 | The Administrator had a meetine to all employees on 8/23/2019. The Clinical Manager and Administrator reviewed the policititled 'Admission". On 08/23/2019, the Clinical Manager reviewed and inspecter 20 unused Patient Handbook in the Agency office to verify that a required forms and consents are enclosed. Twenty out of 20 inspected Patient Handbooks contained all required forms and consents as stated in the Agency policy entitled "Patient Handbook Table of Contents". (See attached documents entitled "New/Unuser Patient Handbook Audit" and "Patient Handbook Table of Contents") EXHIBIT B During 08/23/19 meeting, all evaluating/admitting clinicians were reinstructed that all Patien Handbooks are to be completed with all forms and consents filled out. Admitting Clinicians were instructed to verify and ensure t | t t t | 09/09/2019 |

| | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | | A. BUI | (x2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 | |
|--------------------------|---|---|--------|---|---|--|---|--|
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | | | 7863 BF | DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD COADWAY STE 124 LVILLE, IN 46410 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE) REGULATORY O the original at the o information was co packet to which he 4. During a home y p.m. patient #3's ad and evidenced a bl patient #3 if he/she the frequencies of provides to which D, a registered nur service agreement the agency kept the 5. During an interv Director of Nursin verbally inform pa | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION office. Patient #2 was asked if all ontained in the admission | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) all Patient Handbooks are completed on their next sched visit for all current active patient The Clinical Manager will cond random phone calls to patients and/or caregivers to monitor for compliance starting on week o 09/09/2019. Target number of patients and/or caregivers to b contacted is 50% of all active patients or 10 out 19 patients. Monthly random checks which may include random phone ca or unannounced home visits w be conducted by the Clinical Manager to ensure compliance Target number of patients and caregivers to be contacted monthly will be 20% of all active patients. (See attached form entitled "Patient Handbook Compliance Audit") EXHIBIT O | uled nts. duct s or of e ulls vill e. l or ve | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| G 0576 Bldg. 00 | failed to revise and for physical therap 3 patients receiving (Patients 1 and 2) Findings include: 1. A 01/12/2018 pc provided by the Di | view and interview, the agency l incorporate all verbal orders y into one plan of care for 2 of g physical therapy services. blicy titled Admission was rector of Nursing on 8/14/19 at cy indicated, but was not limited | G 05 | 0576 The administrator and clinical manager reviewed the policy "P of Care". All patient care orders including verbal orders must be recorded in the plan of care. Incorporate all verbal orders for physical therapy, and allied professionals into one plan of care. Specific plan of care will the established in conjunction with the medical plan of care, as well as conjunction with allied | | rs, e or I be n the | 08/29/201 | |

| ENTERS FO | R MEDICARE & MEDI | CAID SERVICES | | | OMB NO. 0938-039 | |
|-----------|--|---|---|--|---|--|
| | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | | (X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING B. WING | construction | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 | |
| LMR INE | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | EINC | 7863 MERF | T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD BROADWAY STE 124 RILLVILLE, IN 46410 | 1 | |
| (X4) ID | | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE | ID | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | (X5) | |
| PREFIX | - | NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) | E COMPLETION | |
| TAG | | c plan of care will be established | TAG | | DATE | |
| | - | h the medical plan of care, as | | professionals, ie. physical | | |
| | | - | | therapy. | | |
| | | tion with the allied professional, | | | | |
| | i.e. physical therap | by. | | On 08/23/2019, the Clinical | | |
| | 2 4 2018 maliant | ided Dien of Company and ided | | Manager demonstrated to all si | | |
| | | itled Plan of Care was provided Nursing on $8/14/10$ at 2:15 n m | | how to incorporate new orders | | |
| | | Nursing on 8/14/19 at 2:15 p.m. ed, but was not limited to, " | | the ongoing patient care plan of Axxess. Clinical Manager | | |
| | | tient care orders including verbal | | demonstrated how to incorpora | | |
| | | orded in the Plan of Care." | | Therapy orders to the ongoing | | |
| | orders must be rec | orded in the Fian of Care. | | patient care plan as well. | | |
| | 3 The clinical rec | ord for patient #1, SOC 7/2/19, | | patient care plan as well. | | |
| | | 17/2/19 to $8/30/19$ was reviewed | | On 08/29/2019, the Clinical | | |
| | ^ | cluded a plan of care with an | | Manager reviewed all active | | |
| | | ical therapy) evaluation to start | | patients receiving Physical | | |
| | "next week" per pa | | | Therapy services. There are size | , | |
| | next week per pa | attent request. | | active patients with Physical | ^ | |
| | A review of the P | Γ Plan of Care dated 7/3/19 | | Therapy services and all plans | of | |
| | | vas to receive PT services 2 | | care were updated to reflect | | |
| | - | weeks. The agency failed to | | Physical Therapy care plan bas | bed | |
| | | care to include the PT treatment | | on the Physician signed PT PC | | |
| | plan and goals into | | | (see attached Exhibit E: Chart | | |
| | piùn unu gouio inte | | | Audit Result and Plan of Care | | |
| | 4. The clinical rec | ord for patient #2, SOC 7/27/19, | | Summary with updated PT orde | ers | |
| | | d 7/27/19 to 9/24/19 was | | of one of the surveyed patients | | |
| | - | 19 and included a plan of care | | | ·/ | |
| | | PT (physical therapy) evaluation. | | | | |
| | | | | Starting on 09/23/2019 until | | |
| | A review of the PT | F Plan of Care dated 8/6/19 | | December 2019, monthly POC | | |
| | | vas to receive PT services 2 | | audits will be conducted by the | | |
| | · | weeks. The agency failed to | | Clinical Manage to ensure all | | |
| | | care to include the PT treatment | | therapy orders are being | | |
| | plan and goals into | | | incorporated to the ongoing pla | an of | |
| | | • | | care. POCs will continue to be | | |
| | view on 8/14/19 at 2:15 p.m. | | monitored by the Clinical Mana | iger | | |
| | e | ll therapy's plan of care was | | quarterly starting on January 2 | - | |
| | | nursing plan of care, in which | | until June 2020 to ensure 100% | | |
| | · · | rsing stated there were 2 plans | | compliance. | | |
| | | rsing and one for physical | | | | |
| | therapy. | | | Clinical Manager and Quality | | |
| | | | | | | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Event ID:

BBJJ11 Facility ID: 011123

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 10

PRINTED: 09/16/2019

FORM APPROVED

| | | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 | |
|--------------------------|---|--|--|---------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | | | 7863 B | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ROADWAY STE 124 ILLVILLE, IN 46410 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIE) | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ION D BE OPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| N 0000 | | | | | Assurance Performance Improvement Committee of monitor all plan of care and that all patient care orders including verbal orders, pl therapy, plan of care, trea plan and allied profession be incorporated into one of The Administrator and clir manager will coordinate w AXXESS Technology Soft ensure policy is followed. | d ensure , nysical tment als will care plan. nical | |
| Bldg. 00 | | | N 0 | 000 | | | |
| | This was a State re Survey Dates: Aug Facility #: 011123 Medicaid Vendor # Provider #: 157592 Census: 19 | gust 12,13,14,15, 2019 #: 200857640 | | | | | |
| N 0488 Bidg. 00 | Rule 12 Sec. 2(i) must develop and requiring a notice the patient, the p or other individua care at least fifted the services are s (j) The fifteen (15) | ance improvement A home health agency d implement a policy of discharge of service to atient's legal representative, il responsible for the patient's en (15) calendar days before | | | | | |

| | VT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | A. BU |) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING <u>00</u> WING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 | |
|--------------------------|---|--|-------|---|--|--|---------------------------|
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | | _ | 7863 B | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ROADWAY STE 124 ILLVILLE, IN 46410 | - - | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY C | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | ATE | (X5) COMPLETIO DATE |
| | home health age immediate and s health agency co to the patient. (2) The patient r agency's service (3) The patient's reimbursable bas reimbursement ru- health agency in community resou following dischar (4) The patient r regulatory criteria physician's order agency informs t resources to ass discharge. Based on observat interview, the agen requiring a notice patient at least 15 are stopped for 1 of Findings include: 1. A 01/12/2018 p provided by the D 2:15 p.m. The polito, "8. When servi will be notified at date of termination" 2. During a home 10 a.m. patient #2 ^o | afety, and/or welfare of the ncy's employees would be at gnificant risk if the home intinued to provide services efuses the home health s. services are no longer sed on applicable equirements and the home forms the patient of urces to assist the patient ge; or no longer meets applicable a, such as lack of , and the home health he patient of community ist the patient following | N 04 | 488 | A home health agency must develop and implement a pol requiring a notice of discharg service to the patient, the pat legal representative, or other individual responsible for the patient's care at least fifteen (15)calendar days before the services are stopped. The po and procedure were reviewed the Administrator, Clinical Manager, and Quality Assura Committee. Revision to "Transfer/Discharge Policy" conducted reflecting changed statement as follows: "Patien be notified fifteen (15) calend days in advance prior to disc from services". (see Attachm A 'Transfer and Discharge Policy | e of ient blicy ed by ance t will lar harge hent | 09/09/201 |

| | NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING D. WING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 | |
|-------------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | R | | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD BROADWAY STE 124 | | |
| LMR IN | DIANA HOME CAR | E INC | | RILLVILLE, IN 46410 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX | | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID PREFIX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI | (X5) COMPLETIC | |
| TAG | | R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION arge at least 5 days in advance | TAG | DEFICIENCY) | DATE | |
| | 3. During a home 10 a.m. patient #11 reviewed and evid notified of a disch of the date of term 4. During a home p.m. patient #3's a and evidenced that of a discharge at led date of termination 5. During an interv Administrator was | visit observation on 8/14/19 at s admission packet was enced that the patient would be arge at least 5 days in advance ination. visit observation on 8/14/19 at 3 dmission packet was reviewed t the patient would be notified east 5 days in advance of the h. view on 8/15/19 at 10 a.m. the s unaware the notice of pe 15 calendar days in advance | | The home health agency has developed, implemented, maintained and evaluated a d assurance and performance improvement program. the administrator will ensure the ongoing quality assurance program has designed object measures to improve patient In-service to all skilled nurses therapists on 8/23/2019 abou Transfer and Discharge Polic conducted. This policy will b provided and explained to all patients and/or caregivers on initiation of care and as part of Patient Handbook. EXHIBIT Case Managers/Skilled Nurs were given copies of the upd "Transfer/Discharge Policy" t replace the old version in the Patient Handbook of all activ patients. All active patient's Handbooks should have an updated Transfer/Discharge by the Case Manager's next scheduled visit or within 2 we or by 09/07/2019. Starting on 08/23/2019, the Clinical Man | quality tive care. s and it cy e of the D. All es ated o e Policy | |
| | | | | will check each admission parfor presence of the updated "Transfer/Discharge Policy" to the Admission Packet/Patien Handbook is distributed to admitting clinicians. On 09/09/2019, the Clinical Manager conducted random | before t | |

| | T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | | 7863 E | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD BROADWAY STE 124 ILLVILLE, IN 46410 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX | SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID PREFIX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETIC | |
| TAG | REGULATORY C | R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION | TAG | calls to patients/caregivers to verify and ensure that Patient Handbooks contain the update Transfer/Discharge Policy. Tai number of patients and/or caregivers to be contacted is 8 of all active patients or 10 out patients. (See attached Phone Audit:Transfer/Discharge Polic Update Table) Governing Body and Quality Assurance Committee conduct mandatory meeting on 09/11/2 to discuss ways on how to pre patient discharges without pro transfer/discharge notices of a least 15 calendar days. Policy "Coordination of Patient Servic reviewed and revised. Interdisciplinary care coordination/case conferences applicable, will be performed among all clinicians involved in case and the clinical manager all active patients monthly and as needed to discuss care stat and discharge plans. This will ensure that patient and/or caregivers are given advanced notice of at least 15 calendar of prior to actual date of discharge (See EXHIBIT F: Coordination Patient Services Revised Polic Mandatory Meeting Minutes) Starting on October 1, 2019, a patients that were discharged the previous month will be auditional to an by the Clinical Manager to ensure that patient of the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical Manager to ensure that patient were discharged the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an an an and the clinical manager of the previous month will be auditional to an an an a | ed rget 50% 19 e 2y ted 2019 vent per t on ces" s, if n the for //or tus d days je. of cy, ill from lited | |

| | Γ OF HEALTH AND HU R MEDICARE & MEDIC | | | | FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039 |
|--------------------------|--|---|--|---|---|
| | IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157592 | (X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING | DNSTRUCTION <u>00</u> | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2019 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | | 7863 BI | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ROADWAY STE 124 LLVILLE, IN 46410 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIEN | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETION |
| | | | | that the updated Transfer/Discharge Policy is followed. Monthly audits wil continue to be performed un March 2020 to ensure 100% compliance. Quality assurance personne audit all admitted patient to sure the corrected transfer/discharge policy is place. The Clinical Manager of Ho Health Care services will be responsible for monitoring the corrective actions to ensure this deficiency is corrected a will not recur. | I mtil 6 el will make in me e hese that |